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Weather/Track : 1025 hPa - Dry 14 °C - Humidity 58 %

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 10 7 - - 153.0 2:05.648

2 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 11 7 0.301 0.301 152.6 2:05.658

3 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 7 0.634 0.333 152.2 2:06.358

4 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 3 0.750 0.116 152.1 2:06.474

5 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 10 4 0.808 0.058 152.0 2:06.532

6 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 10 8 0.905 0.097 151.9 2:06.410

7 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 7 0.961 0.056 151.8 2:06.685

8 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 10 4 1.000 0.039 151.8 2:06.665

9 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 6 1.106 0.106 151.7 2:06.647

10 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 7 1.127 0.021 151.6 2:06.547

11 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 11 9 1.381 0.254 151.3 2:07.105

12 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 9 6 1.405 0.024 151.3 2:07.129

13 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 4 1.461 0.056 151.2 2:06.839

14 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 9 7 1.555 0.094 151.1 2:07.147

15 Aurélien Comte FRA T Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 11 7 1.644 0.089 151.0 2:07.142

16 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 4 1.648 0.004 151.0 2:07.240

17 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 7 1.800 0.152 150.8 2:07.524

18 Josh Files GBR Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 3 2.231 0.431 150.3 2:07.697

19 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 7 2.250 0.019 150.3 2:07.839

20 Nicolas Baert BEL Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 10 4 2.797 0.547 149.7 2:08.036

21 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 11 10 4.712 1.915 147.5 2:09.921
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